

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

SUBHASH CHANDER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR..

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17733 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20735 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27979-27980 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.17615 and 17623/2008

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta proposes to  
appear for respondent No.2.

Item No.78

-2-

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.17621/2008 and connected matters

Petitioners have not filed process fee and spare copies, in spite  
of the order of last chance.

There is also no representation for the petitioners.

Hence, place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No.697/2009

Await service.

List again on 10.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd