

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR..

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17566 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17733 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20735 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21265 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22374 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24663 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24994 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26356 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27979-27980 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9576 of 2009

(With office report)

Item No.49

-2-

Date: 16/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17733/2008

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that both the respondents are common as in SLP(C) No.17615, 17622, 17621, 17625 and 17623/2008 and common respondents have filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos.17615, 17622, 17621, 17625 and 17623/2008.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 within a week and file proof of service.

SLP(C) No.20735/2008

File not received.

SLP(C) No.9576/2009

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no appearance.
Item No.49 -3-

Petitioners to file process fee and spare copies within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.2, as last chance, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) Nos.27979-27980/2008

Await service.

SLP(C) No.697/2009

Despite order dated 20.10.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice on both the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No.18297/2009

File not received.

SLP(C) Nos.21265, 22374 and 17566/2009

Petitioners to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on all the respondents within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 17.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd