

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR..

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1322-1323 of 2010

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13897 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15668 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17566 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17733 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20735 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2113 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21265 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21562 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22374 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22791-22801 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24663 of 2009

(With office report)

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24994 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26356 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27979-27980 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3279 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34119-34123 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4686 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6033 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2009

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7127 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9576 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Item No.5

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service in  
SLP(C) No.21562/2010, which is permitted to be served through  
standing counsel.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C)  
Nos.22791-22801/2010.

Let there be a fresh notice in such SLP also with  
additional dasti service.

Dasti service is permitted to be served through  
standing counsel or state authorities concerned or through the  
learned Advocate, who has filed appearance for the same  
litigant in any of the connected SLP.

In rest of the SLPs where dasti notices already  
issued including SLP(C) No.9576/2009, petitioners are  
permitted to file outcome of dasti service before the next  
date.

Served respondents may also file counter affidavit  
before the next date.

List again on 19.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd