

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 17566 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2113 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21265 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21562 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22791-22801 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24663 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24994 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26356 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3279 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7127 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9576 of 2009
(With office report)

Item No.16

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr Ajay K Saroya, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
Mr Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr B.S.Mor, AAG
Ms Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17615,17622,17621,17625,17623,17733 of 2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has stated that he
will file the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent in
SLP(C) No. 17625/2008 also within a period of two weeks time.
Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.22791-801/2010

None for the petitioner.

Service is complete as against respondent No.1 but

-3-

Item No.16

nobody has cast appearance on his behalf. The ld. Counsel for
the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for
service of respondent No.2 through registered post within a
period of one week failing which matter shall be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

SLP(C) NO.21562/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.2113/2010, 24463, 24992, 24994, 21265, 26356/2009, 3279,7127/2010,18297,17566/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel the respondent-State is present.

The office report reveals that service is complete as against the other respondents also but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

The served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.9576/2009

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent-State is present. He

-4-

Item No.16

seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 6.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj