

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17622/2008

KARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17621/2008

(With appln. For permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17733/2008

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22374/2009

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1322-1323/2010

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34119-34123/2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 17622/2008, 17621/2008 and 17733/2008

Deleted

SLP(C) NO. 22374/2009, 1322-1323/2010 and 34119-34123/2009

The Registry has to explain in writing that why the matters have not been taken care of as per the order dated 22.11.2010 and why it were not listed on 19.1.2011.

By an order dated 22.11.2010, petitioners are permitted

to confirm the service upon unserved respondents through Standing Counsel or through the Advocate who has filed appearance for the same litigant in the same or connected SLP.

Since the matters have not been taken care of for last one year, as a last chance petitioners are permitted to file proof of service on record on or before 8.2.2012. If proper proof of service is not filed, the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned advocate accepts notice on behalf of State of Haryana and its officers, if any. Proof of service of unserved respondents is required in all connected SLPs.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 8.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

sb