

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No.390/1988 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR..

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 20735 of 2008

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1322-1323 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 2113 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 4686 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 6033 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17566 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing Land Acquisition Notification and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 34119-34123 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing Substitution appln. and office report)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17733 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21265 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21562 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22374 of 2009

(With office report)

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 24663 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24994 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26356 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27979-27980 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3279 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 22791-22801 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c.delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7127 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9576 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.P.N.Misra, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)Nos.17615,17622, Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.
17621,17625, 17623& Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
17733/2008

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.(NP)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.34119- Mr.A.Tewari, Adv.
34123/2009 Mr.V.Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.17566'09 Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

: 3 :

In SLP(C)No.20735/'08 Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
27979-80/'08,9576/'09 Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
4686/2010 Mr.Rajiv Kumar, Adv
Swarna Kashyap, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.26365/'09 Mr.Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
3279,7127 & 2213/'10 for Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.21265& Mr.V.K.Jhanjhi, Sr.Adv.
22374/2009 Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

In SLP(C)Nos.24994, Mr.D.S.Bali, Sr.Adv.
24663 & 24992/2009 Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Salil Bali, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.(NP)

In SLP(C)No.21562/'10 Ms.Arna Das, Adv.
For Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.17615, 17622, 17621, 17625, 17623, 17733/2008,
SLP(C)Nos.21265 & 22374/2009:

As requested by Shri P.N.Misra and Shri V.K.Jhanjhi, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, call the matters on Wednesday, the 3rd October, 2012.

Rest of the Matters:

Detag and list separately.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master