

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No.390/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution appln., c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution appln., c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17733 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21265 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22374 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 21265/2009 Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit, AAG, Haryana
SLP(C) 17615/2008 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioners is directed to produce the copy of the judgment and order passed by the High Court relating to an acquisition made by the respondents on 2.5.1973 in respect of Sector 13 and 14, Karnal, Haryana.

List on 17.01.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER